
 

 
Huyton with Roby CE Primary School – Newsletter – 8.12.17 

 

Christian Values 

The Value for this Half Term is: Compassion 

Be kind and compassionate to one another, forgiving each other, just as in Christ God forgave you.  

Ephesians 4:32 

This week we are praying for everyone during the season of Advent. We pray that Advent will be 

used as a time for everyone to take the opportunity to look after each other and those who need 

help in our community. If you would like us to pray for anything in particular, please fill in the prayer 

slip at the bottom of the newsletter and send it to school. It can be anonymous if you prefer. 

Nursery Christmas Party 

Our Nursery children will be having their party on Tuesday 19th December from 10.00am – 11.40am. 

This is a different time to the other parties, so please take note.  

Church Services – help to walk to church 

If you are available to help our Year 3 children walk to and from church on the last morning of term, 

please see Mrs Rigby or Miss Maddocks to volunteer.  

Alice in Wonderland 

Rehearsals for Alice in Wonderland have stopped for the Christmas break. They will re-start in 

January on Friday 12th January 2018.  

Attendance 

Congratulations to the two classes with the best attendance last week. 2A – 97.1% and 6O – 97%. 

Please support your child in attending school regularly and with good punctuality so that they are 

ready to learn.  

 

Please only use the main door for children who are late after the main doors have closed. Parents 

bringing children in through the front door before the main door has closed are causing unnecessary 

late marks and congestion in the entrance hall.  

Prayer Tree 

If you have recently visited the school you may have noticed the Christmas Tree in the main 

reception. This is our prayer tree. Please feel free to take a ribbon, pop a small donation in the box 

and add it to our tree with your own private prayer for someone this Advent season. All money 

collected will be donated to the Save the Children appeal.  

Term Dates and Holiday Dates – 2017/2018 

 

Autumn Term 2017 – Monday 4 September – Thursday 21 December  

Half Term – Monday 23 October – Friday 27 October  

 

Spring Term 2018 – Monday 8 January – Thursday  

Half Term – Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February  

 

Summer Term 2018– Monday 16 April – Wednesday 25 July  

Half Term Monday 28 May – Friday 1 June  

 

Inset Days- Friday 25 May 2018,  Friday 29 June 2018  

 

 



Term Dates and Holiday Dates – 2018/2019 

 

Please check these carefully as they differ slightly to the published Knowsley Council dates. They 

may be subject to change, but we will keep you informed.  

 

Autumn Term 2018 – Monday 3rd September – Friday 21st December  

Half Term – Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th October  

 

Spring Term 2019 – Monday 7th January – Friday 5th April  

Half Term – Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February  

 

Summer Term 2019– Tuesday 23rd April – Friday 26th July  

Half Term – Monday 27th May – Wednesday 5th June, however Thursday 6th and Friday 7th June are 

INSET days and the children will not be in school.  

 

Inset Days- 3.9.18, 4.9.18, 6.6.19, 7.6.19, 28.6.19.  

After School Clubs 

Each week on the newsletter we will publish which clubs are taking place. We have a wide range of 

clubs in school, but after the initial letter it is easy to forget what is happening, so we will keep you 

informed. Letters will have come home or be coming home soon, so keep checking your child’s bag.  

 

Club  Day and Time  Year  Staff Contact 

Gymnastics (Until 

Christmas) 

Thursday 

3.15 – 4.15pm  

Y1/Y2   Miss Carr (R2)  

Gymnastics (Until 

Christmas) 

Fridays  

3.15 – 4.15pm  

Y3,Y4, 

Y5, Y6 

Miss Carr (R2) 

All Stars Football  Tuesdays 

3.30 – 4.30pm  

R – Y6 All Stars via the letter 

home.  

Electric guitar Mondays 

12.45-1.15pm 

3.30-4.00pm 

Y3/Y4 Mr Catt via the letter 

home 

Ukulele  Mondays 

2.10-3pm 

Y1/Y2 Mr Catt via the letter 

home 

Football  Wednesday  

3.15-4.30pm  

Y4/5/6 Miss Carr (R2) 

Zumba Monday  

3.15-4.15pm  

KS2 Miss Carr (R2) 

Dance Friday 

3.15-4.00pm  

R / Y1 Miss Carr (R2)  

Rehearsals for Alice  Friday  

3.15 – 4.30pm  

Y3-Y6 Mrs Gorman 

Mr Mounsdon  
 

Feedback  

Please feedback any information or questions you wish to put forward to Mrs Stratford in school or 

contact school through e-mail on huytonwithroby@knowsley.gov.uk  or phone on 0151 477 8460 

Prayer Requests 

Please pray for: 

Name (optional)________________________________________ 
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